
This report provided free of charge by:
Van Bortel Ford
71 Marsh Rd
East Rochester, NY 14445

585-460-1438

  5X TOP-RATED DEALER

4.8 / 5.0
1,442 Verified Reviews

9,913
Customer Favorites

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 4/8/24 at
12:36:23 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

12/20/2013
Damage reported

Display CARFAX in online listings:

Damage reported

14  Service history records

2  Previous owners

Types of owners: Commercial, Personal

Last owned in New York

131,659  Last reported odometer reading

2013 FORD ESCAPE
SEL
VIN: 1FMCU0H97DUB56860
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
2.0L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker
This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Van Bortel Ford

4.8 / 5.0
1,442 Verified Reviews

9,913 Customer Favorites

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/3BQnD6f8awvrU987kNIyKwIwpUUjGXwj9T6QoShrSuz7gFNbNWBCXmk3SdPeWOXTNpVyWlbDAlP-mCC7LUWOf8XdMGrfwB9QHw9mzhR4y-Ns0qyz5WYtprMUvyi-jnh5a5nYNGLnnQEdhm65LY-WR5pimPCmP297tkJPNCcI_PT2peDTv1hU7iVQJgHxnC9JBifh54HvxoJWl_n1Ae7CAhUZn8_kZMw7mu28F625EygfFGU-b9v5mNreiJoYJxhtxPw57ZIdpvKkWzmwmH6OCYAeN4lUIsAzxt9X0Y09qVkZGKDyS-81rdSMnTabJbSEDAtgYJfTqQUVsk4oDIBLECjTEhdGYQRGWi5f7XwUc_x5mHxaABMfFqNnD5vOyJ8peNXiEV55xmsmgYULjmgNo8eR.cfx


Event 2

04/03/2014
Damage repairs performed
Repairs to front

Event 3

04/06/2018
Accident reported:
minor damage
Vehicle involved in a rear-
end collision with another
motor vehicle
Functional damage
reported
Vehicle drivable

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
Damage reported: 12/20/2013. Damage repairs reported:
04/03/2014. Accident reported: 04/06/2018.

Damage Reported Accident Reported

Manufacturer Recall
A current list of recalls is available at Ford Motor Company.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

-

-

-

-

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/


Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2012

Commercial
Vehicle

16,534 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

10/23/2012 Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

10/30/2012 Sheehy Auto Stores
sheehy.com

4.8 / 5.0
1,081 Verified Reviews

1,015 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2012 2015

Type of owner Commercial Personal

Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 9 mo. 8 yrs. 6 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Maryland Pennsylvania, New
York

Estimated miles driven per year 16,534/yr 10,128/yr

Last reported odometer reading 45,744 131,659

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/sODvzqza_5WLZodeG0JM6W24U0TaC7xhN_lgLK0REyQN96UQJGFGRGs6_ezODszlykY6Km7UKsQKU2JN8zMRXX1gI4FVAzT78A0H1sjaBJLWIEJURle2OShyhiZ-vWFsCcEDrqCtsuWTocDWVlTFqImJlOkSbSVWyBK4FgoIL2TsZ0Y8BB5kE45GCfK1CrdGFC9vHbdlXOzCDHD7H1mlC9Ye2NeHonpZL8yBIasFK2Ig2MrQhrTqj51_DnHVx5wswMVjBMeW5nhD3X6tZc7pYx3dXbFhIGC7pLt4wtJKfmXLDhZTv6UPB9c9CAZqMEOC7rJRLv9-ZuQCUsVChTU_yf9Mn3AIHWQUenBHU07CW6kE5zS4ZW_akuip49sa9gOS9LVMGPMnQTr9gbAqljjxdx4iaFQ4LKM.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/qqxH_TSITuecJY7e4bH7W8tx8n8-uYwWeLn6s9Xwmxs2M6EwueZP0bnjXInDpvp0C7gSsbyEcHaww3v4JLJjV2Qv3YOB-B8xkRoPSQlsP9wh9bXBMVnHmStPKs9mfIyhRZPFzfwNAW1eal509diIvje6Dy0Bq-rTNzbw_f-brM5r-hM1StWWxCFc0ztcG2fjmgSIhvk7ptJu-tfkHpBKMZ1l2dvew8OK6ow-cyNkJcwMFqRfHX7l41d0nnvD1EJxnBFu0bozVXSYggdgsDkU6GlXyYk4X2ncAkujERrqNClvMHplHK71fsShnjjhRxkJuYJDQ5iWe5tMfXpKdj1SceT7Fwil-ym07N4eI8IkRCxcBZ8Je63HgygnKO3M9R0rVtvoOGOdSEl3ev-_i-4OGsxCT12RCRE.cfx


10/30/2012 2 Maryland
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Middle River, MD
Title #44047525

Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Titled or registered as commercial
vehicle

10/31/2012 5 Sheehy Auto Stores
sheehy.com

4.8 / 5.0
1,081 Verified Reviews

1,015 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

11/07/2012 Fleet Management Co.
Bethesda, MD

Vehicle purchased by fleet lease
company

11/07/2012 6 Service Facility Vehicle serviced

05/30/2013 8,226 Sears Auto Center
Bethesda, MD
301-469-4228
searsauto.com

4.4 / 5.0
36 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Electrical accessories serviced
Tires serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Tire condition and pressure checked

10/08/2013 13,524 Sears Auto Center
Bethesda, MD
301-469-4228
searsauto.com

4.4 / 5.0
36 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Electrical accessories serviced
Ignition system serviced
Brakes serviced
Oil and filter changed
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked
Brakes checked

10/16/2013 13,575 Sheehy Auto Stores
sheehy.com

4.8 / 5.0
1,081 Verified Reviews

1,015 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked
Drivability/performance checked

12/20/2013 Damage Report Damage reported
Damage to front

-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-

-

-



CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

Not all damage is caused by an accident. Get
the car inspected before you buy. Learn More

01/08/2014 16,445 Sheehy Auto Stores
sheehy.com

4.8 / 5.0
1,081 Verified Reviews

1,015 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Brakes checked
Battery/charging system checked

04/03/2014 Damage Report Damage repairs performed
Repairs to front

06/05/2014 21,932 Sears Auto Center
Bethesda, MD
301-469-4228
searsauto.com

4.4 / 5.0
36 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Electrical accessories serviced
Oil and filter changed

08/18/2014 25,774 Service Facility
Virginia Beach, VA

Vehicle serviced
A/C system serviced
Air intake system serviced
Tires serviced
Tires rotated
Oil and filter changed
Air filter replaced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-
-
-
-

-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-



08/21/2014 26,092 Sheehy Auto Stores
sheehy.com

4.8 / 5.0
1,081 Verified Reviews

1,015 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
PCM reprogrammed

08/26/2014 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Program issued
Program #14N02 EXTENDED
WARRANTY COVERAGE FOR PCM
REPROGRAMING IN THE EVENT OF
ABS VEHICLE SPEED SIGNAL
RELATED COMMUNICATION LOSS
THAT DISABLES OBDII SYSTEM
MONITORS

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

10/27/2014 Maryland
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Middle River, MD
Title #44047525

Registration issued or renewed
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

02/26/2015 36,052 Sears Auto Center
Bethesda, MD
301-469-4228
searsauto.com

4.4 / 5.0
36 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Tires serviced
Electrical accessories serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Tire condition and pressure checked

05/07/2015 42,346 Sheehy Auto Stores
Gaithersburg, MD
sheehy.com

4.8 / 5.0
1,081 Verified Reviews

1,015 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brakes serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Brakes checked
Vehicle washed/detailed
Battery/charging system checked
Front brake hose(s) replaced

05/28/2015 Maryland
Inspection Station
White Oak, MD

Passed emissions inspection

08/03/2015 45,617 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

-
-

-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/


08/06/2015 Fleet Management Co.
Bethesda, MD

Vehicle Sold

09/15/2015 45,744 Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection

Owner 2
Purchased: 2015

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
10,128 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

09/17/2015 45,749 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

09/24/2015 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Norristown, PA
Title #7522182801 PO

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

09/30/2016 60,631 Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection

10/11/2017 70,059 Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection

10/11/2017 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Norristown, PA
Title #7522182801 PO

Registration issued or renewed

04/06/2018 Damage Report Accident reported: minor damage
Vehicle involved in a rear-end collision
with another motor vehicle
Damage to rear
Damage to front
Functional damage reported
Vehicle drivable

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

-

-

-
-
-
-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT



CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

11/03/2018 83,510 Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection

06/14/2019 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Norristown, PA
Title #7522182801 PO

Registration issued or renewed

12/21/2019 97,740 Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection

12/21/2019 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Norristown, PA
Title #7522182801 PO

Registration issued or renewed

01/06/2021 105,086 Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection

01/13/2021 105,092 John Kennedy
Conshohocken Ford
Conshohocken, PA
888-377-1951
fordofconshohocken.co
m/

4.2 / 5.0
19 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Wiper(s) replaced
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Fuel injection system flushed/serviced
Four wheel alignment performed
Brakes checked
Exhaust system checked
Oil and filter changed
Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
Emissions inspection performed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

06/05/2021 Pennsylvania Registration issued or renewed

REAR

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-



Motor Vehicle Dept.
Norristown, PA
Title #7522182801 PO

12/06/2021 114,645 Dunn Tire
Olean, NY
716-373-4581
dunntire.com

4.7 / 5.0
84 Verified Reviews

26 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) replaced
Four tires replaced

02/09/2022 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Norristown, PA
Title #7522182801 PO

Title issued or updated

03/01/2022 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Houghton, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

03/10/2022 116,559 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

04/15/2022 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Houghton, NY

Title issued or updated

04/12/2023 124,150 Mastel Ford Lincoln
Olean, NY
716-372-7272
mastelford.com

4.6 / 5.0
28 Verified Reviews

32 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Brakes checked
Tire(s) balanced
Tire(s) mounted
Light bulb(s) replaced
Axle seal(s) replaced
Left axle replaced
Battery/charging system checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Four tires balanced
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

04/12/2023 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

03/09/2024 131,659 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

04/02/2024 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Houghton, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

-
-

-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-

-
-

http://www.carfax.com/help


Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details
are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered
vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or
moderate.
This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 4/8/24 at 12:36:23 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test
drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Collision Repair Facility
A collision repair facility specializes in repairing vehicle damage caused by accidents and other incidents. A vehicle
inspection completed by your dealer or a professional inspector is recommended.
Commercial
Vehicle was registered for business purposes.
Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees,
traffic signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX.
As details about the damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle
History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 4/8/24 at 12:36:23 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test
drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise
the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.
First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information
regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/


Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
4/8/24 12:36:23 PM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2013 FORD ESCAPE
vehicle (VIN: 1FMCU0H97DUB56860), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of
4/8/24 at 1:36 PM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

